



2026:HHC:30490-DB

Cr. Appeal No.409/2015

11.01.2017 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Addl. A.G. for the appellant/
State.

None for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls and pass overs,
there is no appearance on behalf of the
respondent. In the interest of justice, matter is
adjourned. List after eight weeks.

(Sanjay Karol), J.

January 11, 2017 (KS)

(Vivek Singh Thakur), J.