



2026:HHC:30490-DB

Cr. Appeal No. 409 of 2015

12.4.2017 Present: Mr.Sharwan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.V.S. Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, Mr.Vikram Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant/State.

Mr.Bhupinder Ahuja, Advocate, for the respondent.

Today Mr.Bhupinder Ahuja, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent. He seeks six weeks time to reconstruct the record as also send registered letter to respondent for completing his instructions.

***(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.***

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

12th April, 2017
(KRS)