



2026:HHC:30490-DB

State of H.P. vs. Ram Lal

Cr. Appeal No.409 of 2015

16.09.2025

Present: Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the appellant /State.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No.409 of 2015

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to have complete record and, therefore, as prayed, the matter is adjourned for hearing on 16.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

16th September, 2025
(reena)